
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999.
 

 Processed Wed Nov 25 13:28:05 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151122_015426__dat00.bin

        

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4036
 
 mx: 4842
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 24.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -878
 
 mx: 770
 
 µ: -19.3
 
 σ: 3.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10559
 
 mx: 14602
 
 µ: -24.6
 
 σ: 107.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999.  Part 44/147
 

 Processed Wed Nov 25 13:28:17 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151122_015426__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999

-5000

0

5000

10000

15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

43.0 43.2 43.4 43.6 43.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3388
 
 mx: 4596
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 54.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -878
 
 mx: 606
 
 µ: -19.3
 
 σ: 13.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7007
 
 mx: 14602
 
 µ: -24.5
 
 σ: 182.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999.  Part 130/147
 

 Processed Wed Nov 25 13:28:18 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151122_015426__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

129.0 129.2 129.4 129.6 129.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

129.0 129.2 129.4 129.6 129.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4036
 
 mx: 4842
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 66.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -658
 
 mx: 770
 
 µ: -19.3
 
 σ: 21.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10559
 
 mx: 12636
 
 µ: -24.6
 
 σ: 178.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999.  Part 145/147
 

 Processed Wed Nov 25 13:28:19 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151122_015426__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

144.0 144.2 144.4 144.6 144.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

144.0 144.2 144.4 144.6 144.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -418
 
 mx: 829
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 23.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -259
 
 mx: 127
 
 µ: -19.3
 
 σ: 3.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3357
 
 mx: 1842
 
 µ: -24.6
 
 σ: 109.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999.  Part 10/147
 

 Processed Wed Nov 25 13:28:19 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151122_015426__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -758
 
 mx: 557
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 24.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -280
 
 mx: 97
 
 µ: -19.3
 
 σ: 3.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3229
 
 mx: 2461
 
 µ: -24.5
 
 σ: 106.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999.  Part 16/147
 

 Processed Wed Nov 25 13:28:20 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151122_015426__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

15.0 15.2 15.4 15.6 15.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -499
 
 mx: 321
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 24.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -240
 
 mx: 133
 
 µ: -19.3
 
 σ: 4.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2845
 
 mx: 1691
 
 µ: -24.5
 
 σ: 107.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999.  Part 5/147
 

 Processed Wed Nov 25 13:28:21 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151122_015426__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200
-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -532
 
 mx: 526
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 23.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -193
 
 mx: 129
 
 µ: -19.2
 
 σ: 3.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2110
 
 mx: 2242
 
 µ: -24.5
 
 σ: 104.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999.  Part 60/147
 

 Processed Wed Nov 25 13:28:22 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151122_015426__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

59.0 59.2 59.4 59.6 59.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -558
 
 mx: 388
 
 µ: -13.2
 
 σ: 23.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -184
 
 mx: 71
 
 µ: -19.2
 
 σ: 3.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2208
 
 mx: 1956
 
 µ: -24.5
 
 σ: 108.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999.  Part 19/147
 

 Processed Wed Nov 25 13:28:23 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151122_015426__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -416
 
 mx: 409
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 23.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -179
 
 mx: 104
 
 µ: -19.3
 
 σ: 3.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1998
 
 mx: 1881
 
 µ: -24.6
 
 σ: 106.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999.  Part 142/147
 

 Processed Wed Nov 25 13:28:24 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151122_015426__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150

-100

-50

0

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -405
 
 mx: 314
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 23.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -152
 
 mx: 47
 
 µ: -19.3
 
 σ: 2.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1963
 
 mx: 1122
 
 µ: -24.6
 
 σ: 107.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999.  Part 15/147
 

 Processed Wed Nov 25 13:28:25 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151122_015426__dat00.bin

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
 Time (s) from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
Time (s) from 2015-11-22T01:54:27.642.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -82
 
 mx: 49
 
 µ: -13.1
 
 σ: 23.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -27
 
 mx: -13
 
 µ: -19.3
 
 σ: 2.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -228
 
 mx: 175
 
 µ: -24.5
 
 σ: 104.1


